    PPNM SERIES
Rev.06                                                         1                                                   www.prisemi.com
Surface Mount -Positive temperature coefficient fuse
The PPNM series are designed specifically to provide over current protection
for sensitive electronic equipment, the over current events are usually
caused by voltage transients induced by lightning and other transient
overvoltage.
 For surface mounted application to optimize board space

Rev.06                                                        2                                                   www.prisemi.com
Surface Mount -Positive temperature coefficient fuse
Model
Ihold
@25℃
Itrip
@25℃
Vmax Imax
Maximum Time
to Trip
Pd
typ.
Resistance (Ω)
(A) (A) (Vdc) (A) Current (A) Time (Sec) (W) Rimin R1max
PPNM005 0.05 0.15 60 10 0.25 1.50 0.40 2.500 40.00
PPNM010 0.10 0.25 30 10 0.50 1.20 0.40 1.400 15.00
PPNM012 0.12 0.29 30 10 1.00 0.20 0.40 1.350 8.500
PPNM020 0.20 0.46 24 10 1.00 0.60 0.60 0.600 2.600
PPNM025 0.25 0.55 16 10 1.25 0.60 0.60 0.400 2.400
PPNM035/6 0.35 0.75 6 40 8.00 0.10 0.60 0.300 1.200
PPNM035/24 0.35 0.75 24 40 8.00 0.10 0.60 0.300 1.200
PPNM050 0.50 1.00 13.2 40 8.00 0.10 0.40 0.150 0.750
PPNM050/16 0.50 1.00 16 40 8.00 0.10 0.40 0.150 0.750
PPNM075 0.75 1.50 6 100 8.00 0.10 0.40 0.100 0.400
PPNM100 1.00 2.00 6 100 8.00 0.10 0.60 0.060 0.280
PPNM110 1.10 2.20 6 100 8.00 0.10 0.60 0.060 0.280
PPNM150 1.50 3.00 6 100 8.00 0.30 0.60 0.030 0.170
PPNM175 1.75 3.50 6 100 8.00 1.00 0.70 0.020 0.120
PPNM200 2.00 4.00 6 100 8.00 1.00 0.70 0.020 0.120
Ihold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25℃ still air.
Itrip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25℃ still air.
IMAX = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax).
VMAX = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
Pd = Power dissipation when device is in the tripped state in 25℃ still air environment at rated voltage.
Rimin/max = Minimum/Maximum device resistance prior to tripping at 25℃.
R1max = Maximum device resistance is measured one hour post reflow.
CAUTION : Operation beyond the specified ratings may result in damage and possible arcing and flame.
Performance Specification
    PPNM SERIES
Rev.06                                                        3                                                   www.prisemi.com
Surface Mount -Positive temperature coefficient fuse
T：PPTC
02：Holding Current 0.2A
Model
Hold current (Ihold/A) versus maximum ambient operating temperature (Tmao/℃)
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 85
PPNM005 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02
PPNM010 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.06
PPNM012 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.07
PPNM020 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.11
PPNM025 0.38 0.34 0.30 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.18 0.15 0.14
PPNM035/6/24 0.51 0.46 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.22 0.18
PPNM050 0.76 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.35 0.32 0.26
PPNM075 1.11 1.00 0.85 0.75 0.67 0.61 0.52 0.50 0.42
PPNM100 1.60 1.40 1.30 1.00 0.90 0.80 0.75 0.70 0.60
PPNM110 1.64 1.46 1.30 1.10 0.92 0.83 0.80 0.65 0.52